SIDE MOUNTED INDUSTRIAL LEVEL SWITCHES
MODEL TYPES HF, HFA & HFP - ELECTRIC & PNEUMATIC
STANDARD FEATURES
All model “HF” switches from KSR
Kuebler offer the following
standard features:
♦ Custom Insertion Lengths up
to 16” (400mm+)

NOTE: All KSR Kuebler flanges are cataloged as Raised Face (RF) type as standard.  Other flanges are available
upon request.
SERIES “HF” HOW TO ORDER
HELPFUL HINTS
Customer specified insertion length
takes advantage of existing tank
openings.
The HF & HFP can be applied in “long
reach” applications where other units
will not operate due to mechanical or
magnetic interference with nozzles
internal dimension restrictions.
Typical Tank with
Long Nozzle
®
DIAL toll free 1-888-KSR-LEVL
for factory application assistance
 2
TO CREATE A COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER, FILL IN THE BLOCKS !
1. TYPE OF SWITCH:  1= 1 SPDT;  2 = 2 DPDT (2 SPDT working in tandem as a DPDT)
2. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (Wetted Parts): S=316 Ti Stainless steel;  L=316L Stainless steel;
   C=Hastelloy C; B=Hastelloy B;  or  T=Titanium.
3. FLOAT GUIDE INSERTION LENGTH:  In whole inches, up to a maximum of 16”.  (As measured from
face of process connection to the tip of the float guide tube.) EXAMPLE: A 12” float guide would be
entered simply as “12”. When selecting this dimension remember the standard dimension is 2.5”.
Select a dimension that allows room so actuating magnet will clear the nozzle.
NOTE: Refer to the Application Data Sheet on page #8 for further ordering information.
4. CONNECTION SIZE AND TYPE:  F20=2.0” ANSI flange; F25=2.5” ANSI flange;  F30=3.0” ANSI
flange;  F40=4.0” ANSI flange;  F50=5.0” ANSI flange; F60=6.0” ANSI flange; SQF = Special Square
type flange;  N20=2” NPT;  B20 = 2” BSP.
5. CONNECTION RATING*: A=150# ANSI; B=300# ANSI; C=600# ANSI; S= Square Flange rating =
230 PSI; D=NPT =1,000 PSI.
6. ELECTRICAL HOUSING: 4=NEMA 4X die cast aluminum with industrial gray epoxy coating & 1/2”
NPT conduit entry;  7=NEMA 7 explosion proof & 4X, (Group B) cast aluminum with KSR blue epoxy
coating & dual 3/4” NPT conduit entries;  8=Group B explosion proof stainless steel with a dual 3/4” NPT
conduit entries.
7. SWITCH TEMPERATURE RATING: S=Standard -40ºF to +300ºF;  L=Low Temp -300ºF to +300F;
H=High Temperature -40ºF to +650ºF.  See specifications on page 11.
8. MINIMUM SPECIFIC GRAVITY: 75 = 0.75;   60= 0.60;  40 =0.40;  IF = Interface calibration
Notes:
Flange or screwed connection & guide tube rating only.  See specifications.
Low specific gravity fluids may require larger floats so your tank connection size may be affected.
MODEL “HF” HOW TO ORDER
Metal Construction Level Switches
®
TOLL FREE1-888-577-5385
Horizontal Float
Switch Model
HF
  HF
  1   2   3  4   5  6  7  8
 3
TO CREATE A COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER, FILL IN THE BLOCKS
HFA  = 1 Snap Action, Magnetically Actuated, Pneumatic Switch.
1. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (Wetted Parts): S=316 Ti Stainless steel;  L=316L
Stainless steel; C=Hastelloy C; B=Hastelloy B;  or  T=Titanium.
2. CONNECTION SIZE AND TYPE:  F20=2.0” ANSI flange; F25=2.5” ANSI flange;  F30=3.0”
ANSI flange;  F40=4.0” ANSI flange;  F50=5.0” ANSI flange; F60=6.0” ANSI flange;
SQF = Special Square type flange; N20=2” NPT;  B20 = 2” BSP.
3. CONNECTION RATING*: A=150# ANSI; B=300# ANSI; C=600# ANSI; S= Square Flange
rating = 230 PSI; D=NPT =1,000 PSI.
4. MINIMUM SPECIFIC GRAVITY: 75 = 0.75;   60= 0.60;  40 =0.40;  IF = Interface calibration
This unit can be configured for air bleed or non-bleed service.  Three 1/4" NPT ports make this
selection easy.
Notes:
Flange or screwed connection & body rating only.  See specifications.
Low specific gravity fluids may require larger floats so your tank connection size may be affected.
PNEUMATIC TYPE MODEL “HFA” HOW TO ORDER
Metal Construction Side Mount Level Switches
®
TOLL FREE 1-888-577-5385
Horizontal Float
Switch Model
HFA
 HFA
  1  2  3  4
 4
MODEL “HFP” HOW TO ORDER
Engineering Plastics Construction
NOTE:
* This pressure rating is float & body rating only   The
connection you select may lower the “as installed” pressure
rating.
TO CREATE A COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER, FILL IN THE BLOCKS
1. TYPE OF SWITCH:  1= 1 SPDT;  2 = 2 DPDT (2 SPDT working in tandem as a DPDT)
2. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION   (Wetted Parts):  V=Hard Polyvinylcloride (PVC);
P= Polypropylene (PP);   K=Kynar® (PVDF).  Consult factory for Teflon & others.
3. FLOAT GUIDE INSERTION LENGTH:  In whole inches, up to a maximum of 12”.  (As
measured from face of process connection to the tip of the float guide tube.) EXAMPLE: AN 8”
float guide would be entered as “08”.
NOTE: Refer to the Application Data Sheet on page #11 for further ordering information.
4. CONNECTION SIZE AND TYPE:  F20=2.0” ANSI flange; F25=2.5” ANSI flange;  F30=3.0”
ANSI flange;  F40=4.0” ANSI flange;  F50=5.0” ANSI flange; F60=6.0” ANSI flange;
N20=2” NPT; B20 = 2” BSP.
5. CONNECTION RATING*: A=150# ANSI Type = 44 PSI S= Square Flange rating = 44 PSI;
D=NPT =44 PSI.  All pressure ratings are at 100 degrees F.
6. ELECTRICAL HOUSING: 4=NEMA 4X die cast aluminum with industrial gray epoxy coating &
1/2” NPT conduit entry;  7=NEMA 7 explosion proof & 4X, (Group B) cast aluminum with KSR
blue epoxy coating & dual 3/4” NPT conduit entries;  8=Group B explosion proof stainless steel
with a dual 3/4” NPT conduit entries.  Models “SMP” cannot be made Explosion Proof testing
criterion (they are plastic).  The plastic units may be used in hazardous locations if wired
Intrinsically Safe and used with an Approved Intrinsic Safety Barrier rated for the hazard class.
7. MINIMUM SPECIFIC GRAVITY: 75 = 0.75.
Special floats for this unit are availalble.  Contact KSR for assistance with special float needs.
This unit is great for use as a high or low level switch in corrosive liquids that would attack
stainless steel.  Also use this model in applications where no mettalic parts contacting the fluid is
required.
®
TOLL FREE1-888-577-5385
Horizontal
Float Switch
Model
HFP
 HFP
  1   2   3  4   5  6  7
 5
ANSI RF Flange
Conduit Entry
"A"
9.4" (240mm)
 1/2" NPT
3.14" (80mm)
3.94"
Epoxy Coated
 Aluminum Housing
Bolt Holes Straddle Centerline
 (44mm)
1.73" O.D.
(100mm) Dim.
2.5" Std
5.2" (132mm)
KSR KUEBLER MODEL “HF” TYPICAL DIMENSIONS AND
AVAILABLE CUSTOM FEATURES
NEMA 4 Housing and an ANSI flange welded to the sensor are shown.
Note dimension “A” is the minimum dimension needed for interference free operation.  This dimension is
available from 2.5” standard (63mm) up to 16” (400+mm). This exclusive custom insertion length allows